# **Individual Report for Docket Number : TC23-001**

### **Docket Title:**

In the Matter of the Approval of the Interconnection Agreement for between Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC and Wide Voice, LLC

**Reopened Date:** 

Filing Type : Tax ID # : Attorney :

TC AR JR

Date Of Final Decision : Memo :

03/14/2023 Commission Meeting: 3/14/23

**Primary Appeal Information** 

Appeal Date : Appellant :

Decision Date : Appeal Location :

Current Status:

Description of Above Decision:

**Secondary Appeal Information** 

Appeal Date : Appellant :

Decision Date : Appeal Location :

Current Status:

Description of Above Decision :

# **Individual Report for Docket Number: TC23-001**

### **Docket Notes:**

02/10/23 - Filed and Docketed - M:\PUC\WEB\Internet\commission\Dockets\telecom\2023\TC23-001\filename.pdf

02/10/23 - Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC's Letter regarding Interconnection Agreement -

M:\LTR021023.pdf

02/10/23 - Agreement - M:\Agreement.pdf

03/09/23 - Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC's Letter regarding Replacement Interconnection Agreement - M:\LTR030923.pdf

03/09/23 - Replacement Agreement - M:\Agreement030923.pdf

03/15/23 - Order Approving Interconnection Agreement - M:\TC23-001IntAgree.pdf

03/15/23 - Docket Closed - M:\close.pdf

Individual Report for Docket Number : TC23-001

# **Docket Synopsis:**